
                               

 

                                                                                 

                                                                                                       

3rd May 2019    

                        SUMMER TERM                            

Dear Parent/Carer    

 
Porthpean Camp 

Our first camp takes place next week for Years 2,3&4 and hopefully the sun will shine 

or at least the temperature will rise a little. Please ensure children are in school ready for 

departure at 9.15am with all that is required. 

 
Porthpean Day Trip 

Children in Reception and Year 1 will be travelling with Year 2 and experiencing a fun day of 

activities at Porthpean on Tuesday. Please remember your packed lunch if you didn’t order a 

school one. 

 

Meetings 

Thank you to the people who attended the camp and Phonic meetings earlier this week. 

 

 
Sports Day 

Friday 17th May is our school Sports Day and if you would like to order a school packed lunch 

please do so by 10th May.  

 

 
Change of Lunch Menu 

Thursday 16th May is Census Day and we would like to encourage as many children as possible 

to choose a school lunch especially YR,1&2. The menu will be : 

Beef and Onion Pizza 

Chicken /Sweetcorn Pizza 

Cheese /Tomato Pizza 

Potato Wedges or Tomato Pasta 

Vegetables and Salads / Bread 

Oaty Cookie 

Fresh Fruit 

Fruit Yoghurt 

 



REMINDERS 

School Closed to pupils Bank Holiday Monday 6th May. 

 

 
Clubs 

To avoid disruption and confusion the full range of After School Clubs will begin week 

commencing 13th May, due to school camps taking place. There will only be Karate and Multi-

skills again next week. 

 

 
SATS WEEK 

Week commencing the 13th May is SATS week for Year 6, please do not make any 

appointments for your child this week as tests have to administered at set times. 

 

 
 
Please come in and join us to share a book.                                                                        

This term our Storytime sessions will be on a THURSDAY at 2:50pm 

Thursday 9th May = Class 2 

Thursday 16th May = Class 3 

Thursday 23rd May = Classes 4 and 5 

Half Term 

Thursday 6th June = Class 1 

Thursday 13th June  = Class 2 

Thursday 20th June= Class 3 

Thursday 27th June = Class 4 

Thursday 4th July = Class 5 

 

Summer Term 

Monday 6th May                                      School Closed Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 7th May                                     Year R&1 Porthpean Trip 

Tuesday 7th - 8th May                            Year 2 Camp 

Wednesday 8th -Friday 10th May             Year 3&4 Camp 

Friday 17th May                                      Sports Day 

Monday 27th -Friday 31st May                 Half Term 

Friday 7th June                                      School Closed to Children 

Thursday 25th July                                 Last Day of Term 1.30pm Finish 

 



 

      

      


